##
4 *Kevin Payne
10  Devin Johnston
11 Steele Sadler

12
14
15
20
21
23
32
33
35
44

Name

Julian Williams

* Tah-Ji Pinch
Daniel Lentz

* Michael Sauer
Nehemiah Griffin
* Zachary Thiel
Nathan Dalby

* Reece Williams
JoVaughn Darthard
T Richards

Team

Totals

Total FG

3PTFG

Free Throws

Name
0  Jorge Gonzalez Cortes
1 * Luke Gleason

2 *Kaden Riekenberg

3 Cody Ibarra

4 * Hunter Heath

5  Adrian Mendoza
Beau Foster

11 * Noah Sowers
Samuel Mead

* John Johnson
Francisco Cayetano
Dawson Williams
Jalen Ibarra

Rameses Vela

Team

Totals

Total FG

3PTFG

Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Technical Fouls

Officials

USD 443 Basketball - Game Box Score
Dodge City Red Demons vs. Leavenworth Pioneers
Date: 01/20/2018 Time: 12:00 Site: United Wireless Arena Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Leavenworth Pioneers

P FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST
2/5 1/3 3/4 8 0 2 2 3 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/1 171 0/0 3 0 0 0 1 0
4/5 0/0 2/2 10 1 3 4 1 1
0/0 0/0 12 1 0 1 1 4 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/8 2/2 7/8 19 3 1 4 5 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/4 0/1 2/2 2 0 4 4 5 1
2/8 1/6 3/4 8 1 1 2 2 4
6/13 0/0 1/4 13 0 6 6 3 0
12 0/1 3/4 5 0 1 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3
21/46 5/14 22/30 69 6 21 27 25 16
1st Half 10/21 47.6% 2nd Half 11/25 44.0% Game
1st Half 12 50.0% 2nd Half 4/12 33.3% Game
1st Half 8/14 57.1% 2nd Half 14/16 87.5% Game
Home: Dodge City Red Demons
P FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/8 0/5 4/5 6 0 1 1 4 2
2/4 2/3 0/0 6 0 1 1 2 1
0/2 0/2 12 1 2 0 2 1 1
8/15 0/2 4/4 20 4 8 12 1 1
3/6 2/4 0/0 8 0 1 1 2 2
0/3 0/1 0/0 0 3 1 4 4 1
7/11 7/10 9/12 30 2 3 5 3 8
1/1 0/0 0/0 2 1 1 2 2 1
2/10 1/3 0/0 5 2 2 4 1 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 0/0 0/0 2 1 1 2 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0
2 4 6 2
25/62 12/30 18/23 80 17 24 41 25 18
1st Half 15/37 40.5% 2nd Half 10/25 40.0% Game
Ist Half 717 41.2% 2nd Half 5/13 38.5% Game
1st Half 3/4 75.0% 2nd Half 15/19 78.9% Game
Lea DCHS Lea DCHS
22 18 3Pt Points 15 36 Pts/Possession
25 33 2nd Chance Points 4 16 Pts off Bench
27 41 Team Rebounds 3 6 Dead Ball Reb
20.0 44.7 Def Rebound % 553 80.0 Total Rebound %
+2.4 +129  Def. Stops 42 53 Pts/Shot
Lea Z Thiel
DCHS Bench, K Riekenberg, B Foster, S Mead
Bret Eckert, Kyle Burnette, Justin Seuser
Qtr 1/|Qtr 2|(Qtr 3{|Qtr 4/|OT 1/|OT 2/||OT 3|(OT 4|[Total
Leavenworth Pioneers 12 17 19 21 0 0 0 0 69
Dodge City Red Demons|| 22 18 22 18 0 0 0 0 80

Largest Lead DCHS 53 Lea 34 (19 pts) Lead Changes 0 Number of Ties 0

Comments: None
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19:37
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3:19
18:07
10:04
1:55
29:16
DNP
20:24
22:45
21:09
13:24
DNP
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45.7%
35.7%
73.3%
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MIN
DNP
17:35
11:51
7:21
22:19
17:28
11:31
29:12
6:21
21:28
1:59
11:23
DNP
1:32

160

40.3%
40.0%
78.3%

0.84
26

39.7
1.13

DCHS
1.04

60.3
1.10



CyberSports for Basketball - http://www.cybersportsUSA .com




